complete. 
Item No. 6-70,000 ft. b. m. of timber and 

planking for bracing and sheathing. 
The time allowed for the full completion of 

the work herein described will be eighty (80) 
consecutive working days. 

The ariteunt of security required will be 
Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Dollars 
($11,200.00) and the amount of deposit accom-
panying the bid shall be five per cent. (5%) of 
the amount of security. 

The bidder will state the price for each item or 
article contained in the specifications or schedules 
herein contained or hereto annexed, per foot,